

February 3, 2017

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1328

Page 1, line 10, overstrike "The director upon canceling or revoking an operator's license shall require that the"

Page 1, overstrike line 11

Page 1, line 12, overstrike "2."

Page 1, line 17, overstrike "3." and insert immediately thereafter "2."

Page 3, line 7, replace "in the county in which" with "to be held at a location within one hundred fifty miles [241.40 kilometers] of"

Page 3, line 7, replace "occurred" with an underscored comma

Page 3, line 8, replace "county" with "location"

Page 3, line 25, remove the overstrike over "~~and~~"

Page 3, line 26, after "~~place~~" insert "location"

Page 3, line 26, replace "in the county in which" with "within one hundred fifty miles [241.40 kilometers] of"

Page 3, line 26, replace "occurred" with an underscored comma

Page 3, line 27, replace "county" with "location"

Page 4, line 24, overstrike "place" and insert immediately thereafter "location"

Page 4, line 24, after the second "director" insert ", within one hundred fifty miles [241.40 kilometers] of the incident, unless the individual consents to a different location or consents to have the hearing by telephone"

Re-number accordingly